FXHIBIT F PAGE 37 OF 41

Form for Filing Rate Schedules

FOR: ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED P.S.C. KY NO. 7 4th REVISED SHEET NO. T-16 CANCELLING P.S.C. KY NO. 7 3rd REVISED SHEET NO. T-16

SOUTH KENTUCKY R.E.C.C. SOMERSET, KENTUCKY 42501

	CLASSIFICATI	ON OF SERVICE	
OUTDOOR LIGHTING	SERVICE-SECURITY	LIGHTS	SCHEDULE OL

APPLICABLE: In all territory served by the Seller.

AVAILABILITY: Available to all consumers of the Cooperative for dusk to dawn lighting in close proximity to the existing overhead secondary circuits.

TYPE OF SERVICE: Rental of automatic dusk to dawn outdoor lighting fixture of a standard size and type as stated in the rate.

RATES PER LIGHT PER MONTH:

Mercury Vapor or Sodium - 7,000 - 10,000 Lumens		PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY
Metered	\$ 4.63	EFFECTIVE
Unmetered	\$ 5.56	JAN 01 1995 (R)
(M.V. @74 KWH per MoS. @45 KWH per I	lo.)	
Directional Flood Light, with bracket - Unmetered		PURSUANT TO BO7 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1)
		BY: Ordan C. Meel FOR THE PUBLIC SERVICE CONSISSION
250 Watt Sodium (106 KWH)	\$ 8.69	(R)

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE: As shown in APPENDIX B, following these tariffs.

## CONDITIONS OF SERVICE:

1. The Cooperative shall furnish, install, operate and maintain security light(s) at a location mutually agreeable to both the Cooperative and the Consumer. The Cooperative will determine if the 7,000 - 10,000 Lumens is to be metered or unmetered.

2. The Cooperative shall install security lights only on existing service where an additional pole is not required. If Consumer requires additional line (not to exceed 150 feet from existing line) including pole to be constructed, there will be a charge of \$100.00 for installing the additional facilities.

DATE OF ISSUE: DECEMBER 1, 1994 DATE EFFECTIVE: JANUARY 1, 1995

ISSUED BY

PRESIDENT/GEN. MANAGER

Issued by authority of an order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. \_\_\_\_\_ dated \_\_\_\_\_.

CLASSIFICATION OF SE TDOOR LIGHTING SERVICE-SECURITY LIGHTS PLICABLE: In all territory served by the Seller. AILABILITY: Available to all consumers of the Cooperative he existing overhead secondary circuits. PE OF SERVICE: Rental of automatic dusk to dawn outo as stated in the rate.	SCHEDULE OL for dusk to dawn lighting in close proximity EFFECTIVE
TDOOR LIGHTING SERVICE-SECURITY LIGHTS PLICABLE: In all territory served by the Seller. AILABILITY: Available to all consumers of the Cooperative he existing overhead secondary circuits. PE OF SERVICE: Rental of automatic dusk to dawn outdo e as stated in the rate. PUT TES PER LIGHT PER MONTH:	For dusk to dawn lighting in close proximity EFFECTIVE door lighting fixture of a standard size and June 8, 1994 Suant to 807 KAR 5:017, Section FUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KY
PLICABLE: In all territory served by the Seller. AILABILITY: Available to all consumers of the Cooperative he existing overhead secondary circuits. PE OF SERVICE: Rental of automatic dusk to dawn outdo as stated in the rate. Pur TES PER LIGHT PER MONTH:	For dusk to dawn lighting in close proximity EFFECTIVE door lighting fixture of a standard size and June 5, 1994 Suant to 807 KAR 5:017, Section August Constant PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KY
AILABILITY: Available to all consumers of the Cooperative he existing overhead secondary circuits. PE OF SERVICE: Rental of automatic dusk to dawn outo as stated in the rate. Pur TES PER LIGHT PER MONTH:	EFFECTIVE door lighting fixture of a standard size and funce \$7, 1994 resuant to 807 KAR 5:017. Section function PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KY
he existing overhead secondary circuits. PE OF SERVICE: Rental of automatic dusk to dawn outo as stated in the rate. Pur TES PER LIGHT PER MONTH:	EFFECTIVE door lighting fixture of a standard size and funce \$7, 1994 resuant to 807 KAR 5:017. Section function PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KY
e as stated in the rate. Pur TES PER LIGHT PER MONTH:	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KY
TES PER LIGHT PER MONTH:	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KY
Mercury Vapor or Sodium - 7,000 - 10,000 Lumens	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KY
•	Y CHATCO DERATOR COWWIDSTON OF KY
Metered\$	4.00
Unmetered\$ (M.V. @74 KWH per MoS. @45 KWH per Mo.)	5.84
Directional Flood Light, with bracket - <u>Unmetered</u>	
	(D)
250 Watt Sodium (106 KWH)\$	9.13
EL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE: As shown in APPENDIX B, fo	llowing these tariffs.
NDITIONS OF SERVICE:	
The Cooperative shall furnish, install, operate and maintain se eable to both the Cooperative and the Consumer. The Coope 00 Lumens is to be metered or unmetered.	
The Cooperative shall install security lights only on existing seruired. If Consumer requires additional line (not to exceed 150 e constructed, there will be a charge of \$100.00 for installing	) feet from existing line) including pole
TE OF ISSUE: June 30, 1994 DA	TE EFFECTIVE: JUNE 8, 1994
SUED BY Ketth Stean_	PRESIDENT/GEN. MANAGER
sued by authority of an order of the Pu ntucky in Case No dated	blic Service Commission of
	C

EXHIBIT F PAGE 38 OF 41

Form for Filing Rate Schedules	FOR:	ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED P.S.C. KY NO. 7
SOUTH KENTUCKY R.E.C.C. SOMERSET, KENTUCKY 42501		1st REVISED SHEET NO. T-17 CANCELLING P.S.C. KY NO. 7 ORIGINAL SHEET NO. T-17
CLASSIFICATI	ION OF	SERVICE
OUTDOOR LIGHTING SERVICE-SECURITY	LIGHTS	SCHEDULE OL

3. The lighting equipment shall remain the property of the Cooperative. The Consumer shall protect the lighting equipment from deliberate damage.

4. The Cooperative shall maintain the lighting equipment including the lamp replacement at no additional cost to the Consumer within a reasonable time after the Consumer notifies the Cooperative for the need of maintenance, except that in case of lamp or fixture damage because of vandalism, replacement may be made only once at no cost to the Consumer. After that, the Consumer may be required to pay for the cost of the replacement.

5. The Consumer shall allow authorized representatives of the Cooperative to enter upon the Consumer's premises to trim trees and shrubs as necessary for maintenance of the lighting equipment and for removal of lighting equipment upon termination of service under this schedule.

6. All rental will be billed as a separate item on the Consumer's electric service bill and revenues derived will be recorded under the revenue account for which the Consumer is receiving his electric service. The billing period shall be the same as it is for the electric service.

7. Since the Seller intends to eventually provide only sodium lighting fixtures, mercury vapor will be used only until present supply is exhausted. Mercury vapor presently in service will be maintained until such time as it is necessary to retire and replace with sodium.

8. The Cooperative may request the execution of an agreement for service under this schedule for a period of not less than one year.

9. Directional flood lights shall not be installed in such a manner that would interfere with motorists operating on a public road, or on a neighbors property.

TERMS OF PAYMENT: The rates stated are net. If payment is populated to the community of KENTUCKY

EFFECTIVE

## JAN 01 1995

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1) BY: Ordan C. Meal FOR THE PUBLIC SERVICE COLORIDATION

DATE OF ISSUE: DECEMBER 1, 1994 DATE EFFECTIVE: JANUARY 1, 1995

ISSUED BY\_

PRESIDENT/GEN. MANAGER

Issued by authority of an order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No.\_\_\_\_\_ dated \_\_\_\_\_.

0,2-95

Form for Filing Rate Schedules



SOUTH KENTUCKY R.E.C.C. SOMERSET, KENTUCKY 42501

## FOR: ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED P.S.C. KY NO. 7 1st REVISED SHEET NO. T-17 CANCELLING P.S.C. KY NO. 7 ORIGINAL SHEET NO. T-17

## CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE OUTDOOR LIGHTING SERVICE-SECURITY LIGHTS SCHEDULE OL

3. The lighting equipment shall remain the property of the Cooperative. The Consumer shall protect the lighting equipment from deliberate damage.

4. The Cooperative shall maintain the lighting equipment including the lamp replacement at no additional cost to the Consumer within a reasonable time after the Consumer notifies the Cooperative for the need of maintenance, except that in case of lamp or fixture damage because of vandalism, replacement may be made only once at no cost to the Consumer. After that, the Consumer may be required to pay for the cost of the replacement.

5. The Consumer shall allow authorized representatives of the Cooperative to enter upon the Consumer's premises to trim trees and shrubs as necessary for maintenance of the lighting equipment and for removal of lighting equipment upon termination of service under this schedule.

6. All rental will be billed as a separate item on the Consumer's electric service bill and revenues derived will be recorded under the revenue account for which the Consumer is receiving his electric service. The billing period shall be the same as it is for the electric service.

7. Since the Seller intends to eventually provide only sodium lighting fixtures, mercury vapor will be used only until present supply is exhausted. Mercury vapor presently in service will be maintained until such time as it is necessary to retire and replace with sodium.

8. The Cooperative may request the execution of an agreement for service under this schedule for a period of not less than one year.

9. Directional flood lights shall not be installed in such a manner that would interfere with motorists operating (T) on a public road, or on a neighbors property.

TERMS OF PAYMENT: The rates stated are net. If payment is not made by the due date, the current month charges shall be increased by 5%.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

JUN 8 1994

		PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1)
DATE OF ISSUE:	MAY 10, 1994	DATE EFFECTIVE BY UNE 1994
ISSUED BY	Keith A	Compresident/gen. MANAGER
	prity of an order of e No dat	of the Public Service Commission of

